
  

Oily Cart Digital Archive 

Instructions 
 

 
 

  

Oily Cart has been making shows 
since 1981. We have lots of 
photos, videos, music and 

documents from these shows. You 
can look at them in our Digital 
Archive. 

  
 
 

 
 
 

 
This is what the Digital Archive 
homepage looks like. 
 

 
 
 

 



  

 
There are different ways to 
search the Digital Archive.  

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
You can search using the free text 

box. Click in the box and type 

what you are looking for. It could 
be the name of a show, a performer 

or creative team member, or the 
target age of the audience. Then 
click on the black box with the 
word ‘Search’. 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

You can search using the show 
dropdown menu. Click on the little 
down arrow next to the word 
‘Show’. A list of shows will appear. 

Click on the one you want to look 
at. 
 

 



  

 
You can do the same with the year 
dropdown menu. Click on the little 

down arrow next to the word ‘Year’. 
A list of years will appear. Click on 
the one you want to look at.  
 

 

 

 
 

 
Look underneath the words 
‘Resource type’. You can tick 
different boxes by clicking on 

them to pick what you’d like to 
see.  
  



 

 

 

 
 
 

All the content connected to what 
you have searched for will appear.  
 
Click on a piece of content to 

explore it. 

 

 
  

  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  

 
 

 
 
This will take you to a new page 

with more information.  

 
 

 

 
 
 

 



 
 

 

If you clicked on a photo, the photo 
will be bigger.  
 

If you clicked on a video, you will be 
able to click play to watch it.  
 
If you clicked on audio, you will be 

able to press play to listen to it.  

 

 

 

 
 
When you have finished with what 
you are looking at / listening to, you 

can go back to look at the other 
content. Click on the ‘Back to 
archive’ button. 

 
 



 

 

 
 
 

You can start a new search by 
clicking the ‘Reset filters’ button. 
 
 

 

 

 
 
If you would like more ways to 

search, click on ‘Advanced 
search’. This will bring up another 
free text box and more dropdown 
menus. 

 
 



 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 
You can search by target 
audience. You can type into the 

free text box, for instance 
‘neurodiverse’ if you’re looking for 
shows created for and with 
neurodivergent audiences.  

 

You can click on the ‘Age’ dropdown 
menu to search for the target age 

of the audience. 
 
 

  

You can search by location.  
 
 

 
 
Click on the ‘Setting’ dropdown 
menu to search by type of venue. 

Click the ‘Town/city’ dropdown 
menu to search by where it took 
place. 

 



 
 

  

You can search by who was part 
of the show. Type into the free 
text box, for instance the name of a 

performer, writer or designer.  
 

  
 

 

You can ask to come in and see the 
full archive at Oily Cart. Ask us 

by emailing  oilies@oilycart.org.uk. 
We will check our Safeguarding 
Policy and send a reply.  
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